

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).8594/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in CRLA No.3103/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOPNATTH SHIVLAL TANDIL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.8848 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., interim stay, issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest and office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.9213-9223 of 2008a

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., interim stay, issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest, vacating stay/ modification of Court's order dated 03/12/2008 and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudheer Voditel,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh service upon the unserved respondents.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master