

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.3730-3731 of 2009 and
Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. of 2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.9213-9223/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRLA No.2971/2007,
CRLA No.2977/2007, CRLA No.2990/2007, CRLA No.2996/2007, CRLA No.
3005/2007, CRLA No.3006/2007, CRLA No.3021/2007, CRLA No.3025/2007,
CRLA No.3041/2007 and CRLA No.3073/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY
AT NAGPUR BENCH)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN MAROTRAO PATIL ETC.ETC.
(For vacating stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudheer Voditel,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Srivastav,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

With the consent of the parties, other criminal
miscellaneous petitions filed for vacating stay are also taken
on Board.

Prayer for vacating interim order is rejected.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions are,
accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master